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Lemont High School releases 2023-24 calendar

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE — January 18, 2023 (updated August 11, 2023)
Contact:	 Tony Hamilton
	 Director of School and Community Relations – (630) 243-3280 – thamilton@lhs210.net

At its January 17 meeting, the Lemont High School District 210 Board of Education approved the Lemont High School 
calendar for the 2023-24 school year.

The first day of attendance for freshmen and transfer students will be Tuesday, August 15. The first day of attendance for 
all students will be Wednesday, August 16. There will be no classes the week of Thanksgiving (November 20-24).

Winter Break begins at the end of the day on Friday, December 22, and classes resume following the break on Tuesday, 
January 9. Spring Break will begin at the end of the day on Thursday, March 28, with classes resuming on Monday, April 8. 
The last day of senior attendance will be Thursday, May 16, and Graduation is scheduled for Friday, May 17. The tentative 
last day of school for non-seniors is Friday, May 24.

Day	 Date	 Event
Friday	 August 11	 Teacher Institute Day
Monday	 August 14	 Teacher Institute Day
Tuesday	 August 15	 First Day of School – Freshmen/transfer students only
Wednesday	 August 16	 First Day of School – All students (Early release – 1 p.m. – students only)
Friday	 September 1	 Early Release – 1 p.m.
Monday	 September 4	 No School – Labor Day
Tuesday	 October 3	 School Improvement Day (classes release at 11:15 a.m.)
Monday	 October 9	 No School
Wednesday	 October 18	 Tentative - Student Testing (no senior attendance; classes release at TBA)
Tuesday	 November 7	 School Improvement Day (classes release at 11:15 a.m.)
Monday-Friday	 November 20-24	 No School – Thanksgiving Break
Monday	 November 27	 Classes resume following Thanksgiving Break
Thursday	 December 21	 Early Release – 1 p.m. (students only)
Friday	 December 22	 Early Release – 1 p.m.
		  End of First Semester/Winter Break begins at end of day
Monday	 January 8	 No School – Teacher Institute Day
Tuesday	 January 9	 Classes resume following Winter Break
Monday	 January 15	 No School – Martin Luther King’s Birthday (observed)
Thursday	 February 1	 School Improvement Day (classes release at 11:15 a.m.)
Friday	 February 16	 Early Release – 1 p.m.
Monday	 February 19	 No School – Presidents Day
Thursday	 March 14	 School Improvement Day (classes release at 11:15 a.m.)
Tuesday	 March 19	 eLearning Day (due to Election Day)
Thursday	 March 28	 Early Release – 1 p.m./Spring Break begins at end of day
Monday	 April 8	 Classes resume following Spring Break
Wednesday	 April 10	 Tentative - Student Testing (no senior attendance; classes release at TBA)
Monday	 April 22	 No School – Teacher Institute Day
Tuesday	 April 30	 Early Release – 1 p.m. (students only)
Thursday	 May 16	 Last Day of Attendance (seniors)
Friday	 May 17	 Graduation
Thursday	 May 23	 Early Release – 1 p.m. (students only)
Friday	 May 24	 Early Release – 1 p.m. (students only)
		  Tentative Last Day of School (freshmen, sophomores, juniors)

Note: In the instance of inclement weather or other unforeseen events that would prevent school from being held on campus, class instruction will 
continue through the use of eLearning Days. For the instances when it is not possible to implement an eLearning Day, the following are designated 
as make-up days: May 28-31, and June 3.
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